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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

 10.35 

 25.99 

 40.37 

 100.00 

 103,676,471 

 46,096,917 

 115,708,258 

 179,762,931 

 445,244,577 

 2,046,032 

 4,429,912 

 7,603,228 

 1,508,059 

 101,630,439 

 2,046,032 

 41,667,005 

 4,429,912 

 108,105,030 

 7,603,228 

 178,254,872 

 1,508,059  3,374,432.79 

 8,948,394.58 

 17,012,982.97 

 6,497,112.31 

 9,943,380.47 

 2,454,186.58 

 2,364,667.93 

 4,522,958.34 

$6,321,413.31 

$2.2376 

$5.02 

$2.2376 

$6.01 

$2.2446 

$5.89 

$2.2106 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 101,630,439 

 41,667,005 

 108,105,030 

 178,254,872 

 23.65 

 9.70 

 25.16 

 41.49 

 100.00 

 13.13 

 28.42 

 48.78 

 9.67 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$61,439,529.28 

BFAT

POUNDS

 429,657,346  15,587,231 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $6.22 

 15,587,231  429,657,346 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 23.29 

Overage - Class IV  77,850  0 $3,908.07 

$3,908.07 Total Overage  77,850  0 

Inventory - Class II  129,755  1,092 $927.98 

$927.98 Total Inventory  129,755  1,092 

Class I Other Source Fluid $20,028.11  233,622  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(34,899,816.93)

 221,187.61 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 15.00 

$13.82 

$0.04841061 

$2.2390 

$6.20 

$26,861,352.85 

$208,112.84 

$6.24841061  429,890,968  15,587,234 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 75,588.73 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$6.20   x  .965  + $2.2390 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 11, 2016 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


